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Half term Monday 17
th

 to Friday 21
st

 February 

• Monday 24th February:  PD day 

• Tuesday 25th February: Children return 

• Tuesday 25th February: Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.30pm 

• Tuesday 25th February: Shrove Tuesday celebrations (In school –Children only) 

• Wednesday 26th February: Ash Wednesday Collective Worship 

• Wednesday 26th February: Tutankhamun visit to London –KS2 Class Trip  

• Thursday 27th February: Parents’ Evening 3.30-5.30pm 

• Thursday 5th March: Gymnastics Y5 and Y6  

• Wednesday 4th March: County Lines Presentation for Y6 children @ Forest Academy 

followed by Parents session 3-4pm-parents to collect at 3pm (All parents from every 

year group welcome) Creche at Elveden for siblings 

• Thursday 5th March: World Book Day-Shakespearean Dress up! 

• Tuesday 10th March: Reading Café 3.15pm-4pm -all welcome  

• Wednesday 11th March: Gymnastics Y1-4 

• Monday 16th March: KS1 SATs Parents Meeting 2.30pm 

• Tuesday 17
th

 March: Football tournament 

• Wednesday 18th March: KS2 SATs Parents Meeting 2.30pm 

• Thursday 19th March: Mothers’ Day Service @ church 2.15pm (Parents welcome) 

• Friday 20th March: Cheerleading tournament 

• Monday 23rd March: Y1 Phonics session 2.30pm  

• Tuesday 24th March: KS1 Trip to Mountfitchet Castle 

• Tuesday 24th March: Y3 and Y4 parents session: Multiplication check 2.30pm 

• Friday 27th March: Fitness Day fundraiser (Details to follow) 

• Wednesday 1
st

 April: Tag Rugby 

• Thursday 2
nd

 April Last day Finish at 1.15pm 


